A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH AXON 
ENTERPRISE, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF THREE (3) FLEET 3 ADVANCED VEHICLE CAMERAS AND DOOR 
TRIGGERS, SOFTWARE, AND RELATED EQUIPMENT FOR THE HURON POLICE DEPARTMENT IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND 34/100 DOLLARS 
($42,650.34)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That the City Manager is authorized and directed to enter into an agreement with 
Axon Enterprise, Inc. for the purchase of three (3) Fleet 3 Advanced vehicle cameras and door triggers, 
software, and related equipment for the Huron Police Department in an amount not to exceed Forty-Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Fifty and 34/100 Dollars ($42,650.34); a copy of the agreement is attached hereto 
as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2:  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF HURON, WITH SEELEY, SAVIDGE, EBERT & GOURASH CO., LPA 
FOR THE PROVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM JUNE 4, 2025 THROUGH 
JUNE 3, 2026 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($154,500.00)

WHEREAS, the firm of Seeley, Savidge, Ebert & Gourash Co., LPA (hereinafter known as SSE&G) 
has extensive experience in the provision of Municipal Legal Services; and

WHEREAS, the City and the firm of SSE&G will enter into an agreement to ensure legal

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1: The Huron City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute the Contract for Legal 
Services between SSE&G and the City of Huron for the period of one (1) year in an amount not to exceed 
One Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Five Hundred and xx/100 Dollars ($154,500.00), as set forth in Exhibit 
“A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2: That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

38-2025
Introduced by Joel Hagy

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE CONTRACT FOR THE PURCHASE OF 
A 2025 MACK MD7 42R CHASSIS TO BE OUTFITTED WITH A BIBEAU MS-HD 10’ DUMP BODY FROM 
NORTHERN OHIO TRUCK CENTER IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($125,110.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City having secured a proposal under State Government Pricing for a 2025
Mack MD7 42R chassis to be outfitted with a Bibeau MS-HD 10’ dump body, this Council hereby 
authorizes and directs the City Manager to award the contract to Northern Ohio Truck Center  in an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand One Hundred Ten and 00/100 dollars 
($125,110.00) as set forth in the quote attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, with said 
quote not including additional taxes or import fees as may be applicable.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the